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Student Enrollment by academic program and by campus — Fall 2014-2015

Main Campus Kaslik

Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences

Program code

DI-SAG
LIC-ING-SA

LIC-NHD

LIC-NHDA
LIC-SGA

MS-ENO
MS-GAA
MS-ING-SA

MS-NTR-CL
MS-NTR-GSA
MS-NTR-NSP
MS-SA-SGA
FC-NHD

Program name
Diploma of Agricultural Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences — Food
Engineering
Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics (Fr)

Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics (Eng.)
Bachelor of Science in Agri-Food Sciences

Master of Science in Enology

Master of Science in Food Engineering

Master of Science in Engineering Sciences — Agricultural
Engineering

Master in Clinical Nutrition

Master of Science in Food Service Management

Master in Nutrition and Public Health

Master of Science in Quality Control of Agri-Food Services
Continuous Learning - Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences

Program code

LIC-GC
LIC-GCA

LIC-GES-MGMT

MBA-GC

MBA-GES-FIN
MBA-GES-MRKT

MS-GC

DOC-GES-AUD
DOC-GES-MGMT

FC-GW

Program name
Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)
Bachelor in Business Administration (Eng.)

Bachelor of Science in Business and commercial
Sciences - Management

Master in Business Administration

MBA in Finance

MBA in Marketing

Master of Science in Business Administration
PhD in Business — Audit

PhD in Business - Management

George Washington

Faculty of Engineering

Program code
BE-ING-FI-BMD
BE-ING-FI-CHM
BE-ING-FI-CIV
BE-ING-FI-ELE

Program name
Bachelor of Engineering in Biomedical Engineering
Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering
Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering
Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical and Electronics

Cycle*
C1
C1

C1

C1
C1

C2
C2
Cc2

Cc2
Cc2
C2

C2
FC

Cycle*
C1
C1
C1

Cc2
C2
C2
Cc2
c3
c3
FC

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1

Enrollment
155
52

135
28

21

23
18
14

10
12

Enrollment
720

385

1

372

22

12

Enrollment
50

119

171

68

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Engineering
BE-ING-FI-INF Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Engineering Cc1 28
BE-ING-FI-MEC  Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering C1 155
BE-ING-FI-TEL Bachelor of Engineering in Telecommunications c1 75
Engineering
Program code Program name Cycle* Enrollment
MG-BMD Master in Biomedical Engineering C2 11
MG-CHM Master in Chemical Engineering C2 4
MG-ELE Master in Electrical and Electronics Engineering C2 10
MG-INF Master in Computer Engineering Cc2 6
MG-MEC Master in Mechanical Engineering C2 15
MG-TEL Master in Telecommunications Engineering Cc2 37
Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts
Program code Program name Cycle* Enrollment
LIC-AGR Bachelor in Graphic Design c1 83
LIC-ARC Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies C1 867
LIC-ARS Bachelor of Arts in Sacred Art C1 10
LIC-AVS Bachelor of Arts in Visual and Performing Arts C1 266
LIC-DAA Bachelor in Design and Applied Arts c1 430
LIC-PUB Bachelor of Arts in Advertising c1 44
DES-AGR Master in Graphic Design C1 5
DES-ARC Master in Architecture C1 304
DES-ARI Master in Interior Design C1 36
DES-PUB Master in Advertising C1 2
MA-AGR Master in Graphic Design C2 13
MA-ARI Master in Interior Design Cc2 86
MA-ARS Master of Arts in Sacred Art C2
MA-ASC Master in Performing Arts Cc2
MA-AV Master in Visual Arts Cc2 17
DOC-AVS-CT Ph.D. in Cinema and Television C3
DOC-AVS-PHO  Ph.D. in Visual and Performing Arts — Photography Cc3
DOC-AVS-THEA  Ph.D. in Theater C3
Faculty of Law
Program code Program name Cycle* Enrollment
LIC-DRT Degree in Law Cc1 190
LIC-DRTA Degree in Law (Eng.) Cc1 35
DEA-DRT Master in Law C2 13
MA-CRM Master in Criminology C2 12

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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MA-DRT Master in Law
DOC-DRT Ph.D. in Law

Faculty of Letters

Program code Program name

LIC-JICM Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Communication
LIC-LLA Bachelor of Arts in English Language and Literature
LIC-LLB Bachelor of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature
LIC-LLF Bachelor of Arts in French Language and Literature
LIC-LVA Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages and Translation
DEA-LLA Master of Arts in English Language and Literature
DIT-ITR-IN Diploma in Interpretation

MA-EJCM Master in Journalism and E-communication
MA-JCM Master in Journalism and Communication

MA-LLA Master of Arts in English Language and Literature
MA-LLB Master of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature
MA-LLF Master of Arts in French Language and Literature
MA-TRD Masters in Translation

DOC-ITR PhD in Language Sciences

DOC-LLA Ph.D. in English Language and Literature

DOC-LLB Ph.D. in Arabic Language and Literature

DOC-LLF Ph.D. in French Language and Literature

Faculty of Medicine and Medical Sciences

Program code Program name

LIC-SFS Bachelor of Science in Health Fundamental Sciences
MD-MED Doctorate in Medicine

DIPLM-MD Diploma of Doctorate in Medicine

MD-DESP Diploma of Specialized Studies

Faculty of Music

Program code Program name

LIC-EMSA Higher and Specialized Musical Education (Eng.)
LIC-EMU Bachelor in Musical Education

LIC-MUS Bachelor of Arts in Music (Fr)

LIC-MUSA Bachelor of Arts in Music (Eng.)

MA-MUS Research Master in Music (Fr)

MA-MUSA Master of Arts in English Music (Eng.)

DOC-MUS-EMU  Ph.D. in Music - Musical Education
DOC-MUS-ETM  Ph.D. in Music - Ethnomusicology

c2
C3

Cycle*
C1
Cc1
Cc1
C1

C1
Cc2

Cc2
C2
C2
Cc2
Cc2
C2
Cc2
c3
c3
c3
c3

Cycle*
C1
C1
c2
c3

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc1
Cc2
Cc2
c3
c3

14

Enrollment
64

12

3

12

100

13
10

13
36
17

Enrollment
83

124

3

102

Enrollment
1

1

47

26

= N W

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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DOC-MUS-MSA Ph.D. in Music - Sacred Music

DOC-MUS-
MUG

Ph.D. in Music - Musicology

Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities

Program code
DE-SED
LIC-PHL
LIC-PSY
LIC-SCO
LIC-SED
MA-PSY
MA-PSY-PSYC
MA-SCO
MA-SED
MA-SED-ADME
MA-SED-EPDF
MA-SED-TED
DOC-PHI
DOC-PSY
DOC-SCO
DOC-SED

Program name
Teaching Diploma in Education
Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology
Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences
Bachelor of Arts in Education
Master of Arts in Psychology
Master of Arts in Psychology - Clinical Psychology
Master of Arts in Social Sciences
Master of Arts in Education

Master of Arts in Education - Education Administration

Master of Arts in Education - Basic Education

Master of Arts in Education - Technology of Education

Ph.D. in Philosophy
Ph.D. in Psychology
Ph.D. in Social Sciences
Ph.D. in Education

Faculty of Religious and Oriental Studies

Program code
LIC-ERP
LIC-LTRG
DEA-LTRG
MA-ERP
MA-LIT
DOC-LTRG

Program name
Bachelor of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education
Bachelor in Liturgy
Liturgy
Master of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education
Master of Arts in Liturgy
Ph.D. in Liturgy

Faculty of Sciences

Program code
LIC-BCHA-FS

LIC-BCH-FS

LIC-CHM-FS
LIC-INFA-FS
LIC-INTA-FS

Program name

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry (Eng.)

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry (Fr)
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

BS in Computer Science

BS in Information Technology

Cc3
c3 7
Cycle* Enrollment
C1 20
C1 3
Cc1 77
Cc1 9
c1 72
Cc2 23
Cc2
Cc2
Cc2 39
Cc2 18
Cc2 4
Cc2 4
Cc3 1
Cc3 2
c3 5
c3 11
Cycle* Enrollment
C1 2
C1 6
Cc2 1
Cc2 1
Cc2 6
Cc3 2
Cycle* Enrollment
C1 6
C1 92
C1 11
Cc1 76
Cc1 27

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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LIC-MAF-FS

LIC-SVT-FS
MS-BCHA-FS
MS-BCH-FS
MS-CHM-FS
MS-INFA-FS
MS-MAF-FS

MS-MAS-FS
MS-MAT-FS
MS-NSBT-FS
MS-SVT-FS
MS-TINA-FS

Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and Financial
Mathematics
Bachelor of Science in Life and Earth Sciences

Master of Science in Biochemistry (Eng.)
Master of Science in Biochemistry (Fr)
Master of Science in Chemistry

MS in Computer Science

Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial
Mathematics
Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics

Master of Science in Mathematics
Neuroscience and Biotechnology
Master of Science in Life and Earth Sciences

Master of Science in in Information Technology

Pontifical Faculty of Theology

Program code

LIC-THE
LIC-THEB
MA-THE
DOC-THE

Program name
Bachelor in Theology
Bachelor in Theology (Ar)
Master in Theology
Ph.D. in Theology

Institute of History

Program code

LIC-HIS
MA-AHA
MA-HIS
DOC-AHA
DOC-HIS

Program name
Bachelor of Arts in History
Master in Archeology and History
Master of Arts in History
Ph.D. in Archeology and Art History
Ph.D. in History

Higher Institute of Nursing Sciences

Program code

LIC-SIN

Program name

Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sciences

Higher Institute of Political and Administrative Sciences

Program code

LIC-RIN
LIC-SPL
MA-SPL

Program name
Bachelor in International relations
Bachelor in Political Sciences
Master in Political Sciences

C1

C1
c2
C2
c2
c2
C2

C2
Cc2
C2
Cc2
Cc2

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc2
Cc3

Cycle*
C1
Cc2
c2
c3
Cc3

Cycle*
Cc1

Cycle*
Cc1
Cc1
Cc2

40

37

40
12
11
11

18

Enrollment
156

53

10

7

Enrollment

u W W -

Enrollment
30

Enrollment
33
17
17

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Schools of Letters, Music, Theology and other

Program code

FC-LAN
FC-MUS
OC-SRO
FC1-THE
FC-THE
GE-FL
OC-POS
DOC-C

Program name
Continuous Learning - Language
Continuous Learning - Music
Online Courses- Religious Sciences
Continuous Learning - Theology
Continuous Learning - Theology
Free Listener
Online Courses- Political Sciences-Geopolitics
Ph.D. Programs

Cycle*
FC
FC
FC
FC
FC
C1
FC
c3

Enrollment
9

298

136

2

27

8

14

12

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Regional University Center of Zahleh

Program code

Program name

Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences

LIC-NHD
FC-NHD

Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics (Fr)
Continuous Learning - Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences

LIC-GC

LIC-GES-FIN

Faculty of Engineering
LIC-ING-CIV

LIC-ING-MEC

Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)

Bachelor of Science in Business and commercial Sciences
— Finance

Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences — Civil
Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences — Mechanical
Engineering

Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts

DES-AGR
DES-ARC
DES-ARI
LIC-AGR
LIC-ARC
LIC-DAA
MA-ARI

Faculty of Law

LIC-DRT

Master in Graphic Design

Master in Architecture

Master in Interior Design

Bachelor in Graphic Design

Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies
Bachelor in Design and Applied Arts
Master in Interior Design

Degree in Law

Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities

LIC-SED
MA-SED

Faculty of Sciences
LIC-BCH-FS

LIC-INFA-FS
LIC-INTA-FS

Bachelor of Arts in Education (Fr)
Master of Arts in Education

Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry (Fr)
BS in Computer Science
BS in Information Technology

Regional University Center of Chekka

Program code

Program name

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences

LIC-GC
LIC-GCA

Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)
Bachelor in Business Administration

Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts

DES-ARC
LIC-ARC
LIC-DAA

Master in Architecture
Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies
Bachelor in Design and Applied Arts

Cycle*

c1
FC

C1
c1

C1

C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
C1
Cc2

C1

C1
C2

C1
C1
C1

Cycle*

C1
c1

C1
c1
C1

Enroliment

23

92

27

14

19

20
123
50

24

23

Enrollment

87

29
78
29

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office
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Regional University Center of Rmaich

Program code Program name Cycle* | Enrollment

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences
LIC-GC Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.) Cc1 97
LIC-GCA Bachelor in Business Administration C1 2

Faculty of Sciences
LIC-INFA-FS BS in Computer Science C1 8

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Quality Assurance and Institutional Effectiveness Office



