Student Enrollment by academic program and by campus – Fall 2014-2015

Main Campus Kaslik

Faculty of Agricultural and Food Sciences

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
DI-SAG	Diploma of Agricultural Engineering	C1	155
LIC-ING-SA	Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences – Food Engineering	C1	52
LIC-NHD	Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics (Fr)	C1	135
LIC-NHDA	Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics (Eng.)	C1	28
LIC-SGA	Bachelor of Science in Agri-Food Sciences	C1	3
MS-ENO	Master of Science in Enology	C2	6
MS-GAA	Master of Science in Food Engineering	C2	21
MS-ING-SA	Master of Science in Engineering Sciences – Agricultural Engineering	C2	2
MS-NTR-CL	Master in Clinical Nutrition	C2	23
MS-NTR-GSA	Master of Science in Food Service Management	C2	18
MS-NTR-NSP	Master in Nutrition and Public Health	C2	14
MS-SA-SGA	Master of Science in Quality Control of Agri-Food Services	C2	10
FC-NHD	Continuous Learning - Human Nutrition and Dietetics	FC	12

Faculty of Business and Commercial Sciences

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-GC	Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)	C1	720
LIC-GCA	Bachelor in Business Administration (Eng.)	C1	385
LIC-GES-MGMT	Bachelor of Science in Business and commercial Sciences - Management	C1	1
MBA-GC	Master in Business Administration	C2	372
MBA-GES-FIN	MBA in Finance	C2	1
MBA-GES-MRKT	MBA in Marketing	C2	2
MS-GC	Master of Science in Business Administration	C2	22
DOC-GES-AUD	PhD in Business – Audit	C3	1
DOC-GES-MGMT	PhD in Business - Management	C3	2
FC-GW	George Washington	FC	12

Faculty of Engineering

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
BE-ING-FI-BMD	Bachelor of Engineering in Biomedical Engineering	C1	50
BE-ING-FI-CHM	Bachelor of Engineering in Chemical Engineering	C1	119
BE-ING-FI-CIV	Bachelor of Engineering in Civil Engineering	C1	171
BE-ING-FI-ELE	Bachelor of Engineering in Electrical and Electronics	C1	68

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

USEK | Facts and Figures

	Engineering		
BE-ING-FI-INF	Bachelor of Engineering in Computer Engineering	C1	28
BE-ING-FI-MEC	Bachelor of Engineering in Mechanical Engineering	C1	155
BE-ING-FI-TEL	Bachelor of Engineering in Telecommunications	C1	75
	Engineering		

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
MG-BMD	Master in Biomedical Engineering	C2	11
MG-CHM	Master in Chemical Engineering	C2	4
MG-ELE	Master in Electrical and Electronics Engineering	C2	10
MG-INF	Master in Computer Engineering	C2	6
MG-MEC	Master in Mechanical Engineering	C2	15
MG-TEL	Master in Telecommunications Engineering	C2	37

Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-AGR	Bachelor in Graphic Design	C1	83
LIC-ARC	Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies	C1	867
LIC-ARS	Bachelor of Arts in Sacred Art	C1	10
LIC-AVS	Bachelor of Arts in Visual and Performing Arts	C1	266
LIC-DAA	Bachelor in Design and Applied Arts	C1	430
LIC-PUB	Bachelor of Arts in Advertising	C1	44
DES-AGR	Master in Graphic Design	C1	5
DES-ARC	Master in Architecture	C1	304
DES-ARI	Master in Interior Design	C1	36
DES-PUB	Master in Advertising	C1	2
MA-AGR	Master in Graphic Design	C2	13
MA-ARI	Master in Interior Design	C2	86
MA-ARS	Master of Arts in Sacred Art	C2	9
MA-ASC	Master in Performing Arts	C2	5
MA-AV	Master in Visual Arts	C2	17
DOC-AVS-CT	Ph.D. in Cinema and Television	C3	6
DOC-AVS-PHO	Ph.D. in Visual and Performing Arts – Photography	C3	2
DOC-AVS-THEA	Ph.D. in Theater	C3	2

Faculty of Law

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-DRT	Degree in Law	C1	190
LIC-DRTA	Degree in Law (Eng.)	C1	35
DEA-DRT	Master in Law	C2	13
MA-CRM	Master in Criminology	C2	12

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

MA-DRT	Master in Law	C2	14
DOC-DRT	Ph.D. in Law	C3	3

Faculty of Letters

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-JCM	Bachelor of Arts in Journalism and Communication	C1	64
LIC-LLA	Bachelor of Arts in English Language and Literature	C1	12
LIC-LLB	Bachelor of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature	C1	3
LIC-LLF	Bachelor of Arts in French Language and Literature	C1	12
LIC-LVA	Bachelor of Arts in Modern Languages and Translation	C1	100
DEA-LLA	Master of Arts in English Language and Literature	C2	1
DIT-ITR-IN	Diploma in Interpretation	C2	8
MA-EJCM	Master in Journalism and E-communication	C2	2
MA-JCM	Master in Journalism and Communication	C2	13
MA-LLA	Master of Arts in English Language and Literature	C2	10
MA-LLB	Master of Arts in Arabic Language and Literature	C2	4
MA-LLF	Master of Arts in French Language and Literature	C2	13
MA-TRD	Masters in Translation	C2	36
DOC-ITR	PhD in Language Sciences	C3	17
DOC-LLA	Ph.D. in English Language and Literature	C3	5
DOC-LLB	Ph.D. in Arabic Language and Literature	C3	5
DOC-LLF	Ph.D. in French Language and Literature	C3	8

Faculty of Medicine and Medical Sciences

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-SFS	Bachelor of Science in Health Fundamental Sciences	C1	83
MD-MED	Doctorate in Medicine	C1	124
DIPLM-MD	Diploma of Doctorate in Medicine	C2	3
MD-DESP	Diploma of Specialized Studies	C3	102

Faculty of Music

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-EMSA	Higher and Specialized Musical Education (Eng.)	C1	1
LIC-EMU	Bachelor in Musical Education	C1	1
LIC-MUS	Bachelor of Arts in Music (Fr)	C1	47
LIC-MUSA	Bachelor of Arts in Music (Eng.)	C1	26
MA-MUS	Research Master in Music (Fr)	C2	9
MA-MUSA	Master of Arts in English Music (Eng.)	C2	3
DOC-MUS-EMU	Ph.D. in Music - Musical Education	C3	2
DOC-MUS-ETM	Ph.D. in Music - Ethnomusicology	C3	1

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

DOC-MUS-MSA	Ph.D. in Music - Sacred Music	C3	1
DOC-MUS- MUG	Ph.D. in Music - Musicology	C3	7

Faculty of Philosophy and Humanities

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
DE-SED	Teaching Diploma in Education	C1	20
LIC-PHL	Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy	C1	3
LIC-PSY	Bachelor of Arts in Psychology	C1	77
LIC-SCO	Bachelor of Arts in Social Sciences	C1	9
LIC-SED	Bachelor of Arts in Education	C1	72
MA-PSY	Master of Arts in Psychology	C2	23
MA-PSY-PSYC	Master of Arts in Psychology - Clinical Psychology	C2	2
MA-SCO	Master of Arts in Social Sciences	C2	6
MA-SED	Master of Arts in Education	C2	39
MA-SED-ADME	Master of Arts in Education - Education Administration	C2	18
MA-SED-EPDF	Master of Arts in Education - Basic Education	C2	4
MA-SED-TED	Master of Arts in Education - Technology of Education	C2	4
DOC-PHI	Ph.D. in Philosophy	C3	1
DOC-PSY	Ph.D. in Psychology	C3	2
DOC-SCO	Ph.D. in Social Sciences	C3	5
DOC-SED	Ph.D. in Education	C3	11

Faculty of Religious and Oriental Studies

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-ERP	Bachelor of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education	C1	2
LIC-LTRG	Bachelor in Liturgy	C1	6
DEA-LTRG	Liturgy	C2	1
MA-ERP	Master of Arts in Religious and Pastoral Education	C2	1
MA-LIT	Master of Arts in Liturgy	C2	6
DOC-LTRG	Ph.D. in Liturgy	C3	2

Faculty of Sciences

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-BCHA-FS	Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry (Eng.)	C1	6
LIC-BCH-FS	Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry (Fr)	C1	92
LIC-CHM-FS	Bachelor of Science in Chemistry	C1	11
LIC-INFA-FS	BS in Computer Science	C1	76
LIC-INTA-FS	BS in Information Technology	C1	27

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

USEK | Facts and Figures

LIC-MAF-FS	Bachelor of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C1	40
LIC-SVT-FS	Bachelor of Science in Life and Earth Sciences	C1	37
MS-BCHA-FS	Master of Science in Biochemistry (Eng.)	C2	8
MS-BCH-FS	Master of Science in Biochemistry (Fr)	C2	40
MS-CHM-FS	Master of Science in Chemistry	C2	12
MS-INFA-FS	MS in Computer Science	C2	11
MS-MAF-FS	Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C2	11
MS-MAS-FS	Master of Science in Actuarial and Financial Mathematics	C2	3
MS-MAT-FS	Master of Science in Mathematics	C2	4
MS-NSBT-FS	Neuroscience and Biotechnology	C2	1
MS-SVT-FS	Master of Science in Life and Earth Sciences	C2	18
MS-TINA-FS	Master of Science in in Information Technology	C2	2

Pontifical Faculty of Theology

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-THE	Bachelor in Theology	C1	156
LIC-THEB	Bachelor in Theology (Ar)	C1	53
MA-THE	Master in Theology	C2	10
DOC-THE	Ph.D. in Theology	C3	7

Institute of History

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-HIS	Bachelor of Arts in History	C1	5
MA-AHA	Master in Archeology and History	C2	1
MA-HIS	Master of Arts in History	C2	3
DOC-AHA	Ph.D. in Archeology and Art History	C3	3
DOC-HIS	Ph.D. in History	C3	5

Higher Institute of Nursing Sciences

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-SIN	Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sciences	C1	30

Higher Institute of Political and Administrative Sciences

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
LIC-RIN	Bachelor in International relations	C1	33
LIC-SPL	Bachelor in Political Sciences	C1	17
MA-SPL	Master in Political Sciences	C2	17

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
FC-LAN	Continuous Learning - Language	FC	9
FC-MUS	Continuous Learning - Music	FC	298
OC-SRO	Online Courses- Religious Sciences	FC	136
FC1-THE	Continuous Learning - Theology	FC	2
FC-THE	Continuous Learning - Theology	FC	27
GE-FL	Free Listener	C1	8
OC-POS	Online Courses- Political Sciences-Geopolitics	FC	14
DOC-C	Ph.D. Programs	C3	12

Schools of Letters, Music, Theology and other

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Regional University Center of Zahleh

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Faculty of Agricultur	al and Food Sciences		
LIC-NHD	Bachelor in Human Nutrition and Dietetics (Fr)	C1	23
FC-NHD	Continuous Learning - Human Nutrition and Dietetics	FC	2
Faculty of Business a	and Commercial Sciences		
LIC-GC	Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)	C1	92
LIC-GES-FIN	Bachelor of Science in Business and commercial Sciences – Finance	C1	1
Faculty of Engineeri	ng		
LIC-ING-CIV	Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences – Civil Engineering	C1	27
LIC-ING-MEC	Bachelor of Science in Engineering Sciences – Mechanical Engineering	C1	14
Faculty of Fine and A	Applied Arts		
DES-AGR	Master in Graphic Design	C1	1
DES-ARC	Master in Architecture	C1	19
DES-ARI	Master in Interior Design	C1	1
LIC-AGR	Bachelor in Graphic Design	C1	20
LIC-ARC	Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies	C1	123
LIC-DAA	Bachelor in Design and Applied Arts	C1	50
MA-ARI	Master in Interior Design	C2	8
Faculty of Law			
LIC-DRT	Degree in Law	C1	24
Faculty of Philosoph	y and Humanities		
LIC-SED	Bachelor of Arts in Education (Fr)	C1	3
MA-SED	Master of Arts in Education	C2	23
Faculty of Sciences			
LIC-BCH-FS	Bachelor of Science in Biochemistry (Fr)	C1	9
LIC-INFA-FS	BS in Computer Science	C1	6
LIC-INTA-FS	BS in Information Technology	C1	1

Regional University Center of Chekka

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Faculty of Business ar	nd Commercial Sciences		
LIC-GC	Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)	C1	87
LIC-GCA	Bachelor in Business Administration	C1	3
Faculty of Fine and Ap	oplied Arts		
DES-ARC	Master in Architecture	C1	29
LIC-ARC	Bachelor of Science in Architectural Studies	C1	78
LIC-DAA	Bachelor in Design and Applied Arts	C1	29

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning

Regional University Center of Rmaich

Program code	Program name	Cycle*	Enrollment
Faculty of Business ar	nd Commercial Sciences		
LIC-GC	Bachelor in Business Administration (Fr.)	C1	97
LIC-GCA	Bachelor in Business Administration	C1	2
Faculty of Sciences			
LIC-INFA-FS	BS in Computer Science	C1	8

*C1: Undergraduate studies, C2: Graduate studies, C3: Doctoral studies, FC: Continuous Learning